DEKR/ RADE DEKR KRAD DEK				
KRA D D DEI EKRA D A D DI	<sup>1</sup> Production Quality Assurance Notification			
RA DE				
DEKRA	2	Directive 2014/34/E Annex IV - Module I	tective Systems intended for use in potentially explosive atmo EU D: Conformity to type based on quality assurance of the produ E: Conformity to type based on product quality assurance	
	3	Notification number	BVS 22 ATEX ZQS/E371	
	4	Product category:	Equipment and components equipment-group II, categories 1G, 2G: Manufacture of torch lights	
	5	Manufacturer:	PARAT Solutions GmbH	
DEKRA RA D D	6	Address:	Schönenbach Straße 1, 94089 Neureichenau, Germany	
DEKRA		Site(s) of manufacture:	Schönenbach Straße 1, 94089 Neureichenau, Germany	
KRA D D DEKR EKRA J D DEK DEKRA D DEI	7	7 The certification body of DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Notified Body No 0158 in accordant with Article 17 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of 26 February 2014 notifies that the manufactur has a production quality system, which complies with Annex IV of the Directive. This quality system in compliance with Annex IV of the Directive also meets the requirements Annex VII. In the updated annex all products covered by this notification and their type examination certification.		
DEKRA A D DE DEKRA	numbers are listed. 8 This notification is based on audit report ZQS/E371/22 issued 2022-11-15.			Aariniation Centileate
DEKR				cation.
D DEKI KRA D D DEK	9	9 This notification is valid from 2022-12-19 until 2025-12-19 and can be withdrawn if the ma does not satisfy the production quality assurance surveillance according to Annex IV and VII.		
EKRA S DEKRA DEKRA DEKRA	10		e 16 (3) of the Directive 2014/34/EU the CE marking sha er 0158 of DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH as notified phase.	
RA DE DEKRA KRA D DEKR KRA D DEKI		DEKRA Testing and Bochum, 2022-11-1	d Certification GmbH 15	
D DEK				
DEKRA DEKRA DEKRA		Manag	ging Director	
> dekr/ ra ⊅¶				
D DEKR (RA D D DEK (KRA D				
			This is a translation from the German original. In the case of arbitration only the German wording shall be valid and binding.	
A D DE DEKRA RA D D			Page 1 of 1 - Jobnumber 342883500 This notification may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.	

Page 1 of 1 - Jobnumber 342833000
This notification may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com